
Table 1: Year to Date Counts* and Average Number for Selected Conditions, Virginia, Current and Previous 5 Years                 
Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec 12-month average 12-month average 12-month counts

Condition 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Jan-Dec 2011-15 Jan-Dec 2011-15 Jan-Dec 2016
Amebiasis 17 29 26 29 25 25.2 25.2 39
Botulism 2 2 3 1 3 2.2 2.2 5
Brucellosis 0 0 3 1 2 1.2 1.2 0
Campylobacteriosis 805 764 709 744 1,564 917.2 917.2 1,580
Chikungunya 0 0 3 58 24 17.0 17.0 6
Cryptosporidiosis 140 144 144 152 234 162.8 162.6 244
Cyclosporiasis 2 1 4 4 8 3.8 3.8 11
Dengue 10 17 23 17 24 18.2 18.2 27
Ehrlichiosis/Anaplasmosis 122 142 140 129 106 127.8 127.8 109
E. coli  (STEC) 123 81 109 121 107 108.2 108.0 139
Giardiasis 290 272 278 256 269 273.0 273.0 317
Haemophilus influenzae , invasive 108 101 98 88 121 103.2 103.2 142
Hemolytic uremic syndrome 3 3 6 6 4 4.4 4.4 4
Hepatitis A 30 49 36 27 50 38.4 38.4 190
Hepatitis B, acute 84 84 72 61 69 74.0 74.0 56
Hepatitis B, chronic 1,298 1,226 1,635 1,737 1,911 1,561.4 1,561.4 1,809
Hepatitis C, acute 25 76 123 129 139 98.4 98.4 73
Hepatitis C, chronic 6,471 6,648 6,166 6,676 8,189 6,830.0 6,830.0 11,386
Lead, elevated levels <16 years 273 201 164 264 226 225.6 225.6 955**
Legionellosis 93 76 123 129 139 112.0 112.0 144
Leprosy 1 0 0 1 2 0.8 0.8 1
Listeriosis 15 18 29 25 22 21.8 21.8 23
Lyme disease 1,023 1,110 1,307 1,346 1,539 1,265.0 1,265.0 1,350
Malaria 78 65 75 77 66 72.2 72.2 74
Measles 7 0 0 2 1 2.0 2.0 0
Meningococcal disease 18 5 7 10 10 10.0 10.0 10
Mumps 13 7 109 20 34 36.6 36.6 17
Pertussis 399 625 418 505 369 463.2 463.2 225
Salmonellosis 1,208 1,144 1,048 1,150 1,181 1,146.2 1,146.2 1,193
Shigellosis 107 91 115 214 317 168.8 168.8 358
Spotted  fever rickettsiosis 231 461 350 373 296 342.2 342.2 312
Streptococcal Group A, invasive 185 161 182 200 203 186.2 186.2 233
Streptococcal Group A, toxic shock 7 7 8 10 19 10.2 10.2 7
Streptococcus pneumoniae , invasive <5 0 36 37 19 28 24.0 24.0 36
Tuberculosis 221 235 179 198 212 209.0 211.0 205
Tularemia 6 2 2 0 4 2.8 2.8 2
Typhoid fever 9 10 10 9 11 9.8 9.8 12
Varicella (chickenpox) 549 505 374 324 354 421.2 421.2 284
Vibriosis 30 41 42 59 40 42.4 42.4 40
West Nile virus 9 30 6 7 21 14.6 14.6 8
Yersiniosis 10 8 11 21 17 13.4 13.4 23
* 2016 data was extracted on 05/24/2017 @ 8:44 am **In 2016, reportable blood lead levels in children was lowered from ≥10 µg/dl to ≥5 µg/dl
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